
Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2011 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 121 Place: 00000Area: WASHINGTON COUNTY

4,814

184

4,630

2,434

1,980

4,815

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Chris PackerContact Person: Assistant to Board of Commissioners 970-345-2702Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: cpacker@co.washington.co.usAddress: Box L, 150 Ash Avenue, Akron, 80720

7-1-2011

4,759

2.34

18.65Vacancy Rate:

454

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

970-345-2701

184

4,631

1,980

2.34

18.72

456

184

4,575

2,442

1,956

2.34

19.90

486

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

6

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

2,436

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

184

4,630

2.34

2,434

1,980

454

18.65

 AdjCensus

4,814

Monday, October 15, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2011 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 121 Place: 00925Area: Akron

1,702

184

1,518

842

707

1,703

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Annette BowinContact Person: Town Clerk/Administrator 970-345-2617Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: akrontown@centurytel.netAddress: P. O. Box P, 245 Main Street, Akron, 80720-0440

7-1-2011

1,683

2.15

16.03Vacancy Rate:

135

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

970-345-2624

184

1,519

707

2.15

16.13

136

184

1,499

844

698

2.15

17.30

146

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

3

0

0

0

0

0

1

843

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

184

1,518

2.15

842

707

135

16.03

 AdjCensus

1,702

Monday, October 15, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2011 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 121 Place: 56365Area: Otis

475

0

475

248

202

475

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Brandee BullardContact Person: Town Clerk / Treasurer 970-246-3234Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: purplekat731@yahoo.comAddress: P. O. Box 95, 102 S. Washington, Otis, 80743

7-1-2011

470

2.35

18.55Vacancy Rate:

46

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

970-246-3235

0

475

202

2.35

18.55

46

0

470

249

200

2.35

19.68

49

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

248

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

0

475

2.35

248

202

46

18.55

 AdjCensus

475

Monday, October 15, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2011 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 121 Place: 99990Area: Unincorp. Area

2,637

0

2,637

1,344

1,071

2,637

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Chris PackerContact Person: Assistant to Board of Commissioners 970-345-2702Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: cpacker@co.washington.co.usAddress: Box L, 150 Ash Avenue, Akron, 80720

7-1-2011

2,606

2.46

20.31Vacancy Rate:

273

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

970-345-2701

0

2,637

1,071

2.46

20.37

274

0

2,606

1,349

1,058

2.46

21.57

291

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

4

4

4

0

0

0

0

0

1

1,345

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

0

2,637

2.46

1,344

1,071

273

20.31

 AdjCensus

2,637

Monday, October 15, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us


